Species codes for the below table and figures are as follows:

EUGL Blue gum eucalyptus (Eucalyptus globulus)

PICA Canary Island Pine (Pinus canariensis)

PIUN Victorian Box (Pittosporum unduluatum)

PLRA California Sycamore (Platanus racemosa)

QUAG Coast live oak (Quercus agrifolia)

52

Exploring potential trade-offs in outdoor water use reductions and urban tree growth during
an extreme drought Chapter 2

B.1 Tables and Figures

Table 2.3: For each tree species and all trees averaged together, results from segmented
break point analysis are shown. First two columns are the estimates of slopes, as
the rate of change in annual NPP per annual irrigation input, before and after the
breakpoint, as shown in 2.4. Breakpoint estimate is shown under ’bp. est.’ and break
point confidence interval is shown in the following column ’bp. 95% C.I.’. Note that
the breakpoint corresponds to the annual irrigation input during drought, which in
the -50% scenario was between 0.113 and 0.174, and in the -25% scenario was between
0.169-0.261. Some trees have breakpoint confidence intervals that fall somewhere in
between these two.

Tree sp. Historic temperature
pre slope post slope bp. est. bp. 95% C.I. p-value

EUGL 2.77 1.20 0.169 [0.1224,0.214] 1.76×10−9

PICA 3.24 1.69 0.120 [0.025, 0.216] 1.5×10−4

PIUN 2.16 0.99 0.093 [0.038, 0.149] 7.13×10−11

PLRA 0.93 0.42 0.166 [0.028, 0.304] 4.15×10−10

QUAG 2.06 1.36 0.094 [0.015, 0.173] 1.86×10−14

all trees 2.34 1.22 0.111 [0.0054, 0.168] 2.58×10−4

Tree sp. Warmer temperature
pre slope post slope bp. est. bp. 95% C.I. p-value

EUGL 2.63 1.40 0.172 [0.121, 0.222] 2.7×10−11

PICA 2.75 1.48 0.121 [0.021, 0.220] 8.69×10−6

PIUN 2.91 1.15 0.104 [0.070, 0.137] 6.20×10−14

PLRA 0.98 0.52 0.166 [0.019, 0.317] 2.9×10−10

QUAG 3.12 1.64 0.097 [0.033, 0.161] 2.39×106

all trees 2.56 1.31 0.111 [0.057, 0.164] 5.01×10−4

Figure 2.7 displays differences in means for annual transpiration across scenarios and
drought v. non-drought year. All differences were significant except: PLRA -25% for
non-drought years and both climate scenarios, and PLRA -50% for non-drought historic
temperatures.

Figure 2.8 shows the differences in means for annual NPP. For all trees, the difference
between -25%-0 for non-drought years in both climate scenarios are insignificant. For all
trees except PLRA, all scenarios under drought years are significantly different from the
baseline.

B.2 Data Availability

Information on RHESSys download links and data used can be found in Appendix A